REV. 0
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties
which may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or
otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.
a
ADSP-21mod870-110

ADSP-21mod870-110
–5–
ORDERING GUIDE
Part Number Description Instruction Rate MHz Package Description Package Option
ADSP-21mod870-110 52 MIPS DSP with Modem 52.0 100-Lead LQFP ST-100
Software Unit License
REV. 0
ADSP-21mod870-110
–6–
OUTLINE DIMENSIONS
Dimensions shown in inches and (mm).
C
34
69
–2
–2
/9
9
P
R
IN
T
E
D
 IN
 U
.S
.A
.
100-Lead Metric Thin Plastic Quad Flatpack (LQFP)
(ST-100)
SEATING
PLANE
0.030 (0.75)
0.024 (0.60) TYP
0.020 (0.50)
0.063 (1.60) MAX
12°
TYP
0.007 (0.177)
0.005 (0.127) TYP
0.003 (0.077)
68 ± 48
08 – 78
0.004
(0.102)
MAX LEAD
COPLANARITY
TOP VIEW
(PINS DOWN)
1
25
26
51
50
75
100 76
0.011 (0.27)
0.009 (0.22) TYP
0.007 (0.17)
0.640 (16.25)
0.630 (16.00)
0.620 (15.75)
TYP SQ
0.020 (0.50)
BSC
LEAD PITCH
0.555 (14.10)
0.551 (14.00)
0.547 (13.90)
TYP SQ
LEAD WIDTH
NOTE: